

DASB SENATE MEETING AGENDA SPECIAL MEETING

Wednesday, March 18th, 2020 4:30 pm Remotely Via Zoom **Chair:** Shelly Michael

Contact: shelly.s.michael@gmail.com

Dennis Shannakian is inviting you to a scheduled Zoom meeting.

Topic: DASB Senate Meeting

Time: Mar 18, 2020 04:30 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)

Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/222903565

Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll): +16699006833,222903565# or +13462487799,222903565#

Or Telephone:

Dial:

+1 669 900 6833 (US Toll)

+1 346 248 7799 (US Toll)

+1 646 876 9923 (US Toll)

+1 253 215 8782 (US Toll)

+1 301 715 8592 (US Toll)

+1 312 626 6799 (US Toll)

Meeting ID: 222 903 565

International numbers available: https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/adVuXeHeAQ

Call to Order

Roll Call

Approval of Minutes

• March 16th, 2020

Public Comments

Please note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the DASB Senate on any matter of concern that is not stated on the agenda. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker and five (5) minutes per topic shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASB Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

Business Items

1. INFORMATION/DISCUSSION/ACTION

Title: Endorsement for Letter to Chancellor Judy Miner and FHDA Board of Trustees Regarding Response to COVID-19 Crisis

This item is to endorse a letter to Chancellor Judy Miner and FHDA Board of Trustees Regarding Response to COVID-19 Crisis.

Presenter: Shelly Michael, Halina Liang, Casey Cosgrove, Steve Hoang

Time: 2 hours

Public Comments

Please note: This segment of the meeting is reserved for persons desiring to address the DASB Senate on any matter of concern that is not stated on the agenda. A time limit of two (2) minutes per speaker and five (5) minutes per topic shall be observed. The law does not permit any action to be taken, nor extended discussion of any items not on the agenda. The DASB Senate may briefly respond to statements made or questions posed. (California Government Code §54954.3).

<u>Adjournment</u>